
 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

Meeting Type: Mayor & Council Meeting 

Meeting Date: 1/17/2023 

Agenda Item: Enviro Trenchless, LLC Change Order Request No. 002 for 
SP189 Pipe Lining Project 

Department: Public Works 

Requested By: Chad Townsend 

Reviewed/Approved 
by City Attorney? 
 

______ 

Cost: $5,000.00 (lump sum price)  

Funding Source if Not 
in Budget 

2015 SPLOST (In Budget) 

Please Provide A Summary of Your Request, Including Background Information to 
Explain the Request: 

 
This request is to approve the Change Order No. 002 for the SP189 Pipe Lining 
Project.  
 
Scope of services include additional lining of a deteriorated yard inlet located in the 
yard of the 614 Ridge Street property that connects two pipes already being lined 
within the project. The yard inlet’s current condition could negatively impact the 
finished product of the connecting pipes being lined if allowed to deteriorate further.  
 
See attached proposal for additional information about the scope of work. 

 



   
Tomorrow’s Technology for Today’s Infrastructure Needs 

 

 
4501 Russell Parkway 

Suite 19 
Warner Robins, GA 31088 

(478) 333-3880 office  (678) 550-9121 e-Fax 
 

 
 
 
January 9, 2023 
 
 
To:  T. Jackson Sheppard, E.I.T. 
 Project Manager 
 City of Dalton Public Works 
 
Re: Change Order Request #2 
 Walnut North Centrifugal Spin Cast Concrete Pipe Lining Project 
 
 
Description of Change: Line existing junction box/yard inlet located at 614 Ridge St. with ½” thickness 
of Madewell ML-72. The structure is approximately 7.5’ L x 5’ W x 5’H. 
   

Previous Contract Total $164,983.00 
Change Order Increase / (Decrease) $5,000.00 
New Contract Total  $169,983.00 

 
 
 
Respectfully submitted, 

 
 
Glenn Fowler, President 
Enviro Trenchless, LLC 

jsheppard.pw
Text Box
Authorized Signature: ______________________________
                                                 Mayor Pennington
                          
                          Date: ______________________________



Legend
Structure Type

Yard Inlet
Structure Dimensions

7.5' L x 5' W x 5' H
Nearest Address

614 Ridge Street
Material

CMU
Structure Classification

Off ROW - Rigid

FIGURE

4

City of Dalton Public Works Department
Change Order No. 002

SP 189 - Pipe Lining Project
48 CM

P

30 C
M

P

jsheppard.pw
Rectangle

jsheppard.pw
Callout
Yard Inlet to be Lined


	Agenda Request - Enviro Trenchless, LLC Change Order Request No. 002 for SP189 Pipe Lining Project
	Dalton Change Order 2 Contract Document
	Change Order No. 002 - Yard Inlet Lining Visual
	Sheets and Views
	614 Ridge Street



